8.1.0

09-06-2000 101449379

HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

| 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) | 2. NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES) |
|---|--|
| Ralf Larsson | Speed Part RP AB |
| Rådanäs, | Rådanäs 435 33 Mölnlycke |
| 435 33 Mölnlycke SWEDEN | SWEDEN |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No | Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No |
| 3. NATI | URE OF CONVEYANCE |
| X Assignment | Execution Date: |
| Security Agreement Merger | June 6, 2000 |
| Change of Name | |
| Other | |
| | |
| 4. APPLICATION N | UMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec | cution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No(s): 09/403,932 | B. Patent No(s): |
| C. Issue Batch No.: | D. Issue Date: |
| Addition | al numbers attached? No. |
| 5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM | 6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS |
| CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE DIRECTED: | AND PATENTS INVOLVED: <u>1</u> |
| | 7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$40.00 (Enclosed) |
| Matthew E. Connors, Esq. Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP | If any additional fee(s) are due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized |
| 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, Massachusetts 02110 | charge the Deposit Order Account noted in item 8. |
| (617) 426-9180, Extension 112 | 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 19-0079 |
| 9. STATE | EMENT AND SIGNATURE |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information | on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |
| m/10// | |
| MATTHEW E. CONNORS | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | Date |
| | |
| I hereby certify that this paper (along with any pape United States Postal Service on the date shown below the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Wash | r referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to hington. D.C. 20231. \frown |
| m N2 M | decound the con o |
| Date: $1 - 2 - 3 - 0 $ | your my my |
| | Tracy O. Higgons 3 () |
| 2000 JSHABAZZ 00000021 09403932 581 40.00 DP | Tracy O. Higgons 3 () |

PATENT REEL: 011046 FRAME: 0840

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, I (We) Ralf Larsson

as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in Method and Arrangement Relating to Communication in a network

Application No.09/403,932, filed 30.04.1998, which application number and filing date I (we) hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert in this assignment when known. And whereas

RP/ Speed Part AB

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as assignor(s), hereby sell, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: 6/6 - 00

Rey the

Ralf Larsson

Rådanäs, 435 33 Mölnlycke, Sweden